

SRINAGAR DEVELOPMENT AUTHOIRTY, BEMINA BY-PASS, SRINAGAR PHONES: 0194-2493191, 0194-2493199 FAX: 0194-2493180

FRESH TENDER NOTICE NO.3/IT of 2022-23.

For and on behalf of the Srinagar Development Authority, tenders are invited by e-tendering system on lump sum rates from reputed and registered Agencies of J&K UT, who have Service Centre, adequate infrastructure facilities and sufficient IT Manpower in Srinagar for the Annual Maintenance contract (service only) for the below mentioned work:-

S.No	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest Amount	Cost of Tender Document
01.	Annual Maintenance (non-comprehensive) for Computer Hardware/ software / networking and other IT gadgets installed at Srinagar Development Authority, Bemina Bye pass Srinagar.	Rs.300000/-	Rs.15000/- Pledged to V.C, SDA	Rs.500/- Pledged to VC, SDA

- 01. Date of Publishing 29-03-2022.
- 02. The Bidding document can be downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 10.00 AM on 29-03-2022 to 08-04-2022upto 4.00PM.
 - a. The bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the website http:/jktenders.gov.in from 01-04-2022 to 08-04-2022 upto 4.00PM. The bids received will be opened at 12.00 Noon on 09-09-2022 on line.

Executive Engineer, Srinagar Dev. Authority

b. The complete bidding process will be on line.

No:- SDA/EE/179-106 Dated: 29/03/2022

Copy to the:-

01. The Vice Chairman, Srinagar Development Authority for information.